

07-12-2000



HEET

Our Ref: WH-10,713US

9/604808

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BORIS ITSKOV	Name: JVL CORPORATION.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 23, 2000	Street Address: 553 Basaltic Road Concord, Ontario L4K 4W8 CANADA Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ned? [] yes [X] no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
133 Richmond Street West suite 301 Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 2L7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check for filling fee) []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 040752. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is truoriginal document.			
S. Warren Hall	June 20, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0567

MAY-23-00 03:33 PM JAMES L NEWMAN

416 863 3241

F.06

→ ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. BORIS ITSKOV of 25 Feme Rachel Road, Thornhill, Ontario, LAJ 6H6, CANADA

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

VIDEO GAME TERMINAL

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention as filed in the Canadian Patent Office on March 24, 2000;

AND WHEREAS.

JVL CORPORATION

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

553 Basaltic Road Concord, Ontario LAK 4W8 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada; the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection; and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein. .../2

> PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0568

MAY-25-00 05:33 PM JAMES L NEWMAN

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

416 863 5241

P. 07

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executor and administrator to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

SIGNED at the	of Couc	ond.	2, Ontario, Canada
this 23rd day of S	lay		000.
	,	/ Mg ///	
		// HODIS	ITSKOV
		() Deckers	11010
WITNESS:	i.		
A Post			
	2204 . 2 . 2	IX O N I	
	DECLARAT	ION	
I, PETER CT.	TERRE S	whose f	iall nost office address
1,	Witness)	wildse i	an post office address
is 36 LYALL AVE		OUTARIO T	14E 149
declare:	!		
That I was personally pr	esent and did see	BORIS ITSKO	V
who is personally known to me	to be the person nar	ned in the attached	Assignment duly sign
and execute the same.	•		
	_	- B	
	, _	1	
	-	7	
_	•		
this 23 day of No	<u> </u>		2000.
WH-10.713US			

PATENT REEL: 010902 FRAME: 0569